bonus was gradually decreased (at 31 December 2021, the bonus for 3-year B3V products and for 4-year B4V products
was 0.0%). The bonus is credited upon contract termination, with a minimum period of commitment of 3 years (B3V)
or 4 years (B4V). From this bonus scheme, the Bank accounts for a liability calculated using the effective interest rate
method.

Bonus scheme for savings deposits – 2.5% (3.5%, 3%)
In 2015, the Board of Directors approved a bonus scheme for savings deposits of 2.5% for building savings contracts
with a 6-year cycle. The 2.5% bonus is calculated from a building society saver’s deposits made during the first 12
months of the respective building savings contract, up to a maximum of EUR 3,000. The interest bonus is credited to the
building savings account upon completion of the 6-year cycle. If the contract is terminated within 6 years of its effective-
ness (termination, merger, assignment), the client is not entitled to the interest bonus. The Bank accounts for a liability
from this bonus scheme calculated using the effective interest rate method.

Sensitivity of creation of an interest bonus liability for savings products:

in thousands of EUR Creation in 2022 +10% simulation -10% simulation

BV products 0 0 0

Bonus – 2.5% 5 0,5 -0,5

Bonus – 3% 0 0 0

Bonus – 3,5% 0 0 0

Bonus – 2% 31 3,1 -3,1

ANNUAL REPORT
WÜSTENROT STAVEBNÁ SPORITELŇA

9594

2022

in thousands of EUR Creation in 2021 +10% simulation -10% simulation

Flexibil interest bonus 0 0 0

BV products 0 0 0

SPI (SPV) special offer 0 0 0

Bonus – 2.5% 39 3,9 -3,9

Bonus – 3% 36 3,6 -3,6

Bonus – 3,5% 0 0 0

Bonus – 2% 45 4,5 -4,5

In the first half of 2016, the interest rate for building savings contracts with a 6-year cycle was reduced from 1.5% to
1% p.a. To increase the attractiveness of this product, the bonus was increased from 2.5% to 3.5%. The terms and con-
ditions for this bonus remained unchanged. As of 1 August 2016, the bonus was decreased from 3.5% to 3%, and the
bonus was cancelled as of 1 March 2017. On 1 February 2018, a 2% bonus was introduced during the first 12 months
from the conclusion of a building savings contract up to a maximum of EUR 3,000.

Other liabilities to clients include the following items: